

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Helping water and wastewater utilities help themselves

February 8, 2011

RECEIVED

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 FEB 1 0 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Case No. 2010-00486

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Kentucky Rural Water Association scheduled three regional meetings during the month of January, 2011. Because of inclement weather, the session scheduled for January 20, 2011 in Owensboro (Green River Regional) was cancelled. On behalf of Kentucky Rural Water Association, I hereby attest that the other two programs, herein referenced as Case No. 2010-00486, were held as scheduled in Morehead and Draffenville. The planned course of instruction, approved for two (2) credit hours per session by the Commission, was performed as submitted with no changes.

As required, KRWA has retained a record of all persons requesting commissioner training hours for these approved courses. We have included a list of attendees earning hours at the Northeast and Western Regional. No handouts were given to attendees.

Kentucky Rural Water Association would like to thank the Kentucky Public Service Commission and staff for their leadership and support in approving the training offered during our Regional Meetings.

Sincerely,

Clem Withingtong
Clem Wethington
Education Director

ic

Enclosure

Kentucky Rural Water Association Hours Earned by Water District Commissioners Attending Regional Meetings

Northeast Regional Meeting January 18, 2011

	First	Last	PSC
Organization	Name	Name	Hours
Rowan Water, Inc.	Enoch	Blair	2

Western Regional Meeting January 27, 2011

	First	Last	PSC
Organization	Name	Name	Hours
Jonathan Creek Water District	Mark	Holt	2
Jonathan Creek Water District	Larry	Conner	2
Jonathan Creek Water District	Michael	Edwards	2
Jonathan Creek Water District	Leon	Lovett	2
North Marshall Water District	Billy	Driskill	2
North Marshall Water District	B. W.	Darnell	2
North Marshall Water District	Bob	Turner	2
North Marshall Water District	Gary	Clark	2